The sale of the shares owned by Matrix was carried out to comply with Indonesian 
Stock Exchange requirement, regarding free float shares, whereby Public Issuers are required 
to have a minimum of 7.5% of outstanding shares as free float shares. 
The Company has complied with this regulation through the sale of 6,827,940 (six million eight 
hundred twenty-seven thousand nine hundred forty) shares by Matrix, equivalent to 0.22% of 
the total outstanding shares. 

5. Riani – General Investor 
Question: Currently, the Company has 58 plants across 29 provinces of Indonesia. Are there 
any plans to increase plant capacity? 
Answer: At the end of 2025, we plan to begin commissioning of 2 (two) plants in Batam,